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9M AI Strategy Fund
Dual-Asset No Loss Mining — USDM
Asset Allocation: 70% USDT +30% major cryptocurrencies
(including BTC, ETH, and 20 other mainstream assets)
Reward Token:USDM (1:1 pegged to USDT)

Staking Plans:

Staked Assets Staking Period Daily Yield

70% USDT +30% Major Tokens

70% USDT +30% Major Tokens

70% USDT +30% Major Tokens

70% USDT +30% Major Tokens

70% USDT +30% Major Tokens

7 days

30 days

90 days

180 days

360 days

1.0%

1.2%

1.4%

1.6%

1.8%



9M AI Strategy Fund
Dual-Asset No Loss Mining — USDM

l Upon maturity, users can redeem their original dual assets (USDT + major tokens) 
with no loss.

l The USDM earned is pegged 1:1 to USDT and can be redeemed for USDT
at any time. However, USDT cannot be converted back into USDM.

l A 5% withdrawal fee will be charged when claiming rewards.



Dual-Asset No Loss Mining — 9MC
Asset Allocation:70% USDT +30% USDM
Reward Token:9MC

Staking Plans:

9M AI Stable Fund

Staked Assets Staking Period Daily Yield

70% USDT + 30% USDM

70% USDT + 30% USDM

70% USDT + 30% USDM

70% USDT + 30% USDM

30 days

90 days

180 days

360 days

1.3%

1.5%

1.7%

1.9%



Dual-Asset No Loss Mining — 9MC

9M AI Stable Fund

l Capital protected: Upon maturity, users can redeem the full value of their original 
assets (USDT + USDM) with no loss.

l Staking rewards are distributed in 9MC.

l A 5% withdrawal fee applies when claiming rewards.



aa

Ø 9MC Token Overview

9MC is the core ecosystem token issued by 9M AI, designed to provide a secure, 
efficient, and transparent medium for global AI asset value interaction. Within the 
9M Smart Finance Ecosystem, 9MC serves three key roles: 
User incentives and liquidity rewards;
Governance token for DAO proposals and voting;
Payment token for platform services (e.g., strategy subscriptions, API calls).

9MC Token Economics Model

As the economic bridge connecting users, developers, and the platform, 9MC 
powers a wide range of utility and value exchange within the ecosystem. With the 
global deployment of the NovaMind™ system and expanding product matrix, 9MC 
will further solidify its role as the foundational token of AI finance — serving as a 
key driver of ecosystem growth, value flow, and decentralized community 
governance.
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45%

7%

15%

15%

10%
8%AI Development 

Fund

Community & 
MarketingTotal Supply: 200,000,000 (200 million)

Initial Price: 1 USDT/token
Distribution:

Community Incentives: 45%
Team & Development: 7%
Private Sale: 15%
Ecosystem Fund: 15%
AI Development Fund: 10%
Community & Marketing: 8%

Payment Medium

9MC Token Economics Model
Ø Total Supply & Distribution

Ø Core Functions & Use Cases

Platform GovernanceIncentive Mechanism

Developer Support Ecosystem Incentives

Community Incentives

Team & 
Development

Private Sale

Ecosystem Fund



Three Core Incentive Mechanisms of 9M AI

1. VIP Tiered Reward System  
A performance-based reward ladder 
—higher ranks unlock higher bonus shares from team earnings.

2. Multi-Level Referral Rewards
• Direct referrals: Earn 10% of their daily yield.  
• Indirect referrals: Earn 5% of their daily yield.

3. Token-Based Equity Bonus Mechanism 
Users are assigned contribution weights and share in platform
-wide token dividend pools.

The structure is designed to ensure true inclusivity: Everyone can participate, 
and everyone benefits.

To encourage team building and strengthen community-driven participation, 
9M has established three core incentive mechanisms.



9M AI Fund Profit-Sharing Mechanism

All AI funds on the 9M AI platform follow a 
clear distribution structure:
• 5% of fund returns are allocated as 
management fees
• 50% are distributed as platform profit
• 45% are paid as user investment earnings

Investment Options: 
Users can choose from multiple investment durations (7, 30, 90, 180, or 360 days).
Returns are calculated and distributed every 24 hours based on the holding period.

VIP Reward Program:

Management Fee

Platform Profit

User Earnings

5%

50%

45%

Fee Type Allocation

• 55% of platform profits are allocated to VIP bonus pools
• Higher VIP ranks earn proportionally more
• Remaining 45% remains the investor's direct yield
• Upon reaching VIP status, users become eligible for and begin 
receiving the corresponding tiered rewards.



1. Users can advance through VIP ranks by building their 
team and unlock corresponding team profit shares.
2. To become a VIP, users must stake at least 100 USDT and 
refer one valid user (who also stakes ≥100 USDT).
3. Team rewards follow a 'rank-gap' model—users earn only 
the difference between their rank and that of their direct 
downline.
4. Horizontal commissions (same-rank bonuses) grant 20% 
of the team earnings once; once surpassed, the bonus is 
forfeited.

VIP Reward



Rank Team Volume Requirement 
Bonus Rate

*Percentage of the total 
fund earnings generated 

by the team

——

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

Reward Cap
(Includes both team bonus 

and referral bonus)   

Referral 
Requirement

VIP Reward

≥100 USDT personal stake

≥3,000 USDT team volume

≥10,000 USDT team volume

≥30,000 USDT team volume

≥100,000 USDT team volume

≥300,000 USDT team volume

≥1,000,000 USDT team volume

≥3,000,000 USDT team volume

≥10,000,000 USDT team volume

≥30,000,000 USDT team volume

——

Refer 1 active user

Refer 2 VIP1 users

Refer 2 VIP2 users

Refer 2 VIP3 users

Refer 2 VIP4 users

Refer 2 VIP5 users

Refer 2 VIP6 users

Refer 2 VIP7 users

Refer 2 VIP8 users

1x personal investment

1x personal investment

2x personal investment

3x personal investment

4x personal investment

5x personal investment

6x personal investment

7x personal investment

8x personal investment

9x personal investment

Basic

VIP 1

VIP 2

VIP 3

VIP 4

VIP 5

VIP 6

VIP 7

VIP 8

VIP 9



Token Rights Value
= Subgroup Investment × Coefficient × 20%

Daily Token Reward
= (User's Token Rights / Total Network Token 
Rights) × Total Daily Earnings × 10%

Note:
Subgroup Investment = Total investment of all 
lower-level teams (excluding the largest 
team).
Reward = Token issued, equivalent to USDT.

Note: Users at VIP 9 above can receive daily token dividend rewards based on their token rights coefficient. 
The higher the level, the greater the token dividends.

Token Rights Rewards

Level Promotion
Requirements

Token Rights 
Coefficient Token Rights Dividend Rewards

VIP 9 
★

1 VIP9 user Token rights value 
coefficient = 1

VIP 9 
★★

2 directly-invited
VIP9 users

Token rights value 
coefficient = 2

VIP 9 
★★★

3 directly-invited
VIP9 users

Token rights value 
coefficient = 3



Thank you
for watching！


